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Notice: Pursuant to s. 77.88(2), Wis. Stats., this form must be completed and submitted with attachments,  to the Department of Natural Resources (DNR) within 30 days of the transfer of ownership. Failure to submit this form may result in withdrawal from the program and the assessment of a withdrawal tax. Personal information will be used to administer the MFL program and for educational efforts and may be provided to requesters to the extent required by Wisconsin’s Open Records Law [ss. 19.31-19.39, Wis. Stats].
State of WisconsinDepartment of Natural Resourcesdnr.wi.gov
·         Complete this form if you have purchased or acquired land that is enrolled in the Managed Forest Law (MFL).
·         Complete this form if the owners have changed or if the type of ownership of the MFL land changed. One example of this 
         type of change is if individuals transferred ownership of land to trusts, LLC’s, corporations, etc.
·         Mail completed form to the DNR Forester in the county where the land is located within 30 days of the recording of the 
         legal document giving you ownership.  For a list of addresses visit http://dnr.wi.gov and search Forestry Assistance Locator.
 1.         OWNER(S) ACCEPTANCE AND AGREEMENT - All owners must read and complete the following:
I/We request the DNR issue a Transfer Order for the below listed MFL land (see s.77.88(2), Wis. Stats.) and:
a)         I understand and agree that if the MFL Program requirements are not met this land may not be eligible for continued enrollment in 
         the MFL program and a withdrawal fee and withdrawal tax may be assessed (see s. 77.88, Wis. Stats.).
b)         I understand and agree that I am responsible for and intend to comply with all other requirements of the MFL Program including: 
         (i) Subchapter VI of Chapter 77, Wis. Stats., (ii) Subchapter III of Chapter NR 46, Wis. Adm. Code, (iii) All applicable policies put 
         forward by the DNR.
c)         I intend to comply with the existing MFL Management Plan, or if none exists, with a MFL Management Plan prepared by the DNR 
         or by a Certified Plan Writer (CPW) authorized by the DNR, and any written amendments to the MFL Management Plan approved 
         by the Department.
d)         I understand and agree that I am responsible for any violation of the requirements of the MFL program identified in a), b) and c) 
         no matter when it occurred or when discovered by the DNR.
Signature(s) of ALL CURRENT owner(s). ALL current owners (including life estate holders) must print name, sign, and date below. Forms with incorrect or missing owners/signatures will be considered incomplete and returned.  Attach additional sheets if necessary.
Lands enrolled in the MFL Certified Group meet the third party forest certification standards for both the American Tree Farm System® (ATFS) and the Forest Stewardship Council® (FSC®).  I understand that voluntarily enrolling in the MFL Certified Group allows forest products to be marketed as “certified”. For further information on forest certification, see: http://dnr.wi.gov/ and search MFL certification.
You MUST check either YES or NO:
2.         OWNER AND PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION – Correspondence from the DNR will be sent to this individual
3.         REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS  -  Attach ALL items listed below. If any are missing this form will be returned
4.         MFL LAND INFORMATION
4.   MFL LAND INFORMATION
List the legal description(s) for the Managed Forest Law (MFL) land that you acquired.  The legal description can be found on your legal document or recent tax bill. 
List the legal description(s) for the Managed Forest Law (MFL) land that you acquired.  The legal description can be found on your legal document or recent tax bill.  Attach additional pages if needed
MFL Order Number (File a separate form for each order number)
MFL Order Number (File a separate form for each order number)
-
-
Township  
Township (N)
Range
Range 
E or W
E or W
Section
Section
Legal Description
Legal Description
County Parcel ID Number (PIN)
County Parcel ID Number (PIN)
Acres
Acres
(a)Open or Closed
   for Public Access
(a)Open or Closed for Public Access
Example
21N
06
E
32
SENE
0200056829
39.600
Open
(a)          Closed acreage is limited to a maximum of 320 acres per ownership per municipality.  If this requirement is exceeded, this form          
         will be returned for modification.
(a)    Closed acreage is limited to a maximum of 160 acres per ownership per town/village/city, of which a maximum of 80 acres (or two government or fractional lots) may have been entered into the MFL prior to 2005.  If this requirement is violated, this form will be returned for modification or correction.
For Department Use Only  - To be completed by DNR Forester
For Department Use Only – To be completed by DNR Forester
·         Type of Transfer (check one):
·  Type of Transfer (check one):
Select request type
For Partial Transfers:  Does the partial transfer meet all MFL requirements (Yes 
·         Check the following boxes if in compliance (Refer to SOP's for MFL Transfers) 
·   Check the following boxes if in compliance (Refer to SOP's for MFL Transfers) 
·         REMINDER:  If the acreage for this MFL transfer does not match WisFIRS, then a separate process in addition to this 
         Ownership Change Form must be utilized.  A Master File Change Request (Form 2450-156) must be submitted to Forest 
         Tax with required documentation supporting the acreage correction.
8.2.1.3144.1.471865.466429
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Adams
Ashland
Barron
Bayfield
Brown
Buffalo
Burnett
Calumet
Chippewa
Clark
Columbia
Crawford
Dane
Dodge
Door
Douglas
Dunn
Eau Claire
Florence
Fond Du Lac
Forest
Grant
Green
Green Lake
Iowa
Iron
Jackson
Jefferson
Juneau
Kenosha
Kewaunee
La Crosse
Lafayette
Langlade
Lincoln
Manitowoc
Marathon
Marinette
Marquette
Menominee
Milwaukee
Monroe
Oconto
Oneida
Outagamie
Ozaukee
Pepin
Pierce
Polk
Portage
Price
Racine
Richland
Rock
Rusk
Sauk
Sawyer
Shawano
Sheboygan
St. Croix
Taylor
Trempealeau
Vernon
Vilas
Walworth
Washburn
Washington
Waukesha
Waupaca
Waushara
Winnebago
Wood
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
57
58
59
60
56
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
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